FORM PTU-1595 REC 07	-23-2001 T U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	ints or copy thereof.	
10	1785309	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duane L. Schoemaker, Mark A. Bansne	and address of receiving parcy(les):	
Thomas C. Walser	Name: Signe Right, inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 823 Lincoln Ave. 58	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
	City: West Chesterstate: PA Zip: 19380	
Execution Date: July 2, 2001		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.( $\mathfrak{s}$ ) 19902817	B. Patent No.(в)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
Name: <u>Martin Fruitman</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized for charge to deposit account	
Street Address: 419 N. George St.	8. Deposit Account number:	
city:Millersvillstate: PA zip:17551	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	be former information is true and sources	
and any attached copy is a true copy of t	the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.	
la 7	the the Theles	
Martin Fruitman Mum Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Do not d	letach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet information to:	
	of Patents and Trademarks	
01 FC:581 40.00 ONBOX Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed, and completing and leviewing the sample che sample between office.		
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash	ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Recipient (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503.	
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	Lion Project (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

· (

REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0742

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Duane L. Shoemaker, Mark A. Bansner, and Thomas C. Walser have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

INTERCHANGEABLE SHOTGUN SIGHT for which we are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which application was executed by us on the 24 A day of 500, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Sight Right, Inc.

hereafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right in and to said invention within and for all countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and from all substitutions, divisions, continuations, and reissues of said application; said application and such Letters Patent to be held by the assignee to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the assignee, upon request, but at the expense of the assignee, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of said application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or reissues of said application, and further agree to assist the assignee in every way that may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid by the assignee.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other protections for said invention and to claim the benefits of the right of priority by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it.

We hereby covenant that we have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each set our hand and affixed our seal.

Inventor's Name: Duane L. Schoemaker Citizenship: United States of America	
Resident of: 21 W. Ryeland Rd., Womelsdorf, PA 19567	
Post Office Address: 21 W. Ryeland Rd.	
Womelsdorf, PA 19567	
Inventor's Signature	(SEAL)
1	

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0743

Inventor's Name: Mark A. Bansner Citizenship: United States of America Resident of: 261 E. Main St., Adamstown, PA 19501 Post Office Address: 261 E. Main St. Adamstown, PA 19501 Inventor's Signature: (SEAL) Inventor's Name: Thomas C. Walser Citizenship: United States of America Resident of: 1003 Woodville Lane, West Chester, PA 19380 Post Office Address: 1003 Woodville Lane West Chester, PA 19380 ally\_ Inventor's Signature: (SEAL) STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) ) SS: erns COUNTY OF E Subscribed and swom to before me by the above named Duane L. Shoemaker this 9th day of July , 2001. (arefoot (SEAL) Notarial Seal Jennifer R. Carefoot, Notary Public Womelsdorf Boro, Berks County My Commission Expires June 30, 2003 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) ) SS: Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries COUNTY OF LANCASTER Subscribed and swom to before me by the above named Mark A. Bansner this 2 day of I klim . 2001. (SEAL) Public L. Frankfort, Notary Notar Adamstown Boro, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2003 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF LANCASTER Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named Thomas C. Walser this (, day of Survy , 2001 (SEAL) Notary Public 2 PATENT **RECORDED: 07/18/2001** REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0744